belfuse.com/signal
F1A1-464612
F1A1-464615
Shielded SMT Power Inductors
RoHS
Compliant
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile shielded
surface mount power inductors with the release of the third of three series, F1A1-

F1A1-464612 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(Ω)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-464612-1R0N 1.0 30 100 75 (60) 2.10 1.90 1.70
F1A1-464612-1R5N 1.5 30 100 89 (71) 1.80 1.60 1.60
F1A1-464612-2R2N 2.2 30 100 106 (85) 1.40 1.20 1.50
F1A1-464612-2R7N 2.7 30 100 125 (100) 1.30 1.10 1.40
F1A1-464612-3R3N 3.3 30 100 150 (120) 1.20 1.00 1.30
F1A1-464612-4R7N 4.7 30 100 196 (157) 1.10 0.95 1.20
F1A1-464612-5R6N 5.6 30 100 256 (205) 1.00 0.80 1.05
F1A1-464612-6R8N 6.8 30 100 312 (250) 0.90 0.75 1.00
F1A1-464612-8R2N 8.2 30 100 362 (290) 0.80 0.65 0.90
F1A1-464612-100M 10.0 20 100 450 (360) 0.70 0.60 0.80
F1A1-464612-120M 12.0 20 100 500 (400) 0.65 0.55 0.75
F1A1-464612-150M 15.0 20 100 700 (560) 0.60 0.50 0.70
F1A1-464612-180M 18.0 20 100 775 (620) 0.50 0.40 0.60
F1A1-464612-220M 22.0 20 100 1025 (820) 0.45 0.38 0.55
F1A1-464612-270M 27.0 20 100 1162 (930) 0.40 0.35 0.50
F1A1-464612-330M 33.0 20 100 1300 (1040) 0.38 0.32 0.45
F1A1-464612-390M 39.0 20 100 1500 (1200) 0.35 0.30 0.43
F1A1-464612-470M 47.0 20 100 1625 (1300) 0.32 0.28 0.40
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1A1-464615 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(Ω)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)25°C 100°C
F1A1-464615-1R0N 1.0 30 100 81 (65) 3.00 2.60 1.75
F1A1-464615-1R2N 1.2 30 100 100 (80) 2.50 2.20 1.70
F1A1-464615-1R8N 1.8 30 100 121 (97) 2.20 1.80 1.65
F1A1-464615-2R7N 2.7 30 100 137 (110) 2.00 1.70 1.60
F1A1-464615-3R3N 3.3 30 100 150 (120) 1.80 1.60 1.55
F1A1-464615-3R9N 3.9 30 100 168 (135) 1.60 1.40 1.45
F1A1-464615-4R7N 4.7 30 100 187 (150) 1.50 1.20 1.35
F1A1-464615-5R6N 5.6 30 100 212 (170) 1.40 1.10 1.25
F1A1-464615-6R8N 6.8 30 100 230 (185) 1.30 1.05 1.15
F1A1-464615-8R2N 8.2 30 100 250 (200) 1.20 1.00 1.05
F1A1-464615-100M 10.0 20 100 312 (250) 1.00 0.85 0.95
F1A1-464615-120M 12.0 20 100 356 (285) 0.85 0.80 0.85
F1A1-464615-150M 15.0 20 100 475 (380) 0.80 0.70 0.80
F1A1-464615-180M 18.0 20 100 618 (495) 0.75 0.65 0.70
F1A1-464615-220M 22.0 20 100 692 (554) 0.65 0.58 0.65
F1A1-464615-270M 27.0 20 100 980 (785) 0.60 0.50 0.55
F1A1-464615-330M 33.0 20 100 1068 (855) 0.55 0.45 0.50
F1A1-464615-390M 39.0 20 100 1200 (960) 0.50 0.40 0.45
F1A1-464615-470M 47.0 20 100 1710 (1370) 0.45 0.38 0.42
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent